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Janine Gill <viamed.janine.gill@gmail.com>

Fwd: [External]: Re: Quote request Capnograph VM-2500-M

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 18 May 2022 at 15:47
To: Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Rampont, Marion <Marion.Rampont@crl.com>

Date: Wed, 18 May 2022 at 15:45

Subject: RE: [External]: Re: Quote request Capnograph VM-2500-M

To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>


Dear Zoey,

 

Nicolas CHIRAT contacted me because he had no answer to his request.

I would be grateful if you could pass on your offer to me as he should not have contacted you directly.

 

Thanks in advance.

Kind regards,

Marion

 

Marion RAMPONT

Acheteur - Buyer |
Global Procurement Supply Chain Operations

Charles River Laboratories France Safety Assessment

329 Imp. Du domaine Rozier, Les Oncins

69210 Saint Germain Nuelles - France

P: +33 (0)4 74 72 29 56

marion.rampont@crl.com|
www.criver.com

 

De : Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> De la part de Zoey Teal

Envoyé : mercredi 18 mai 2022 15:33

À : Rampont, Marion <Marion.Rampont@crl.com>

Objet : [External]: Re: Quote request Capnograph VM-2500-M

 

Dear Marion, 

 

Thank you for your email. 
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Before I process the quote, please can you confirm you have spoken to your colleague Nicolas Chirat as he has
already requested a quotation from my colleague?


 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email:
viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Wed, May 18, 2022 at 2:29 PM Rampont, Marion <Marion.Rampont@crl.com> wrote:

Hello,

 

Could you please send us a quote for 3 new VM-2500-M Mainstream Capnograph (Veterinary)
Part
number 4410530

 

Thanks in advance.

Kind regards,

 

Marion RAMPONT

Acheteur - Buyer
|
Global Procurement Supply Chain Operations

Charles River Laboratories France Safety Assessment

329 Imp. Du domaine Rozier, Les Oncins

69210 Saint Germain Nuelles - France

P: +33 (0)4 74 72 29 56

marion.rampont@crl.com|
www.criver.com
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